
(over) 

 

HOUSE CALENDAR 

7th Legislative Day 

Thursday, February 2, 2023 

House Convenes at 9:30 A.M. 

 

 

Tim Moore, Speaker 
 

 

INTRODUCED BILLS 
 

(Reminder: Members may electronically cosponsor these bills until 5:00 p.m. Friday) 

 

HB 39 Lowery, B. Jones, Miller and Carson Smith (Primary Sponsors) 

KAYLA'S ACT: PROTECTING DOMESTIC VIOLENCE VICTIMS. 

HB 40 Moore, Sauls, Miller and Willingham (Primary Sponsors) 

PREVENT RIOTING AND CIVIL DISORDER. 

HB 41 Bradford, Mills, McNeely and Cotham (Primary Sponsors) 

HOTEL SAFETY ISSUES. 

 

COMMITTEE MEETING 
 

(Three digit rooms = Legislative Office Building - Four digit rooms = Legislative Building) 

 
Thursday, February 2 Room Time 

CANCELLED -- STATE GOVERNMENT 1228/1327 10:00 am 

 HB 11 Schools for the Deaf and Blind. (Chair anticipates to be added) 

 

ANNOUNCEMENT 

 

The General Statutes Commission will meet Friday, February 3, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 544 of the 

Legislative Office Building. 

 

2023 Request and Filing Deadlines 

 
Drafts Requested 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in House 

By 3:00 PM 

Bills recommended by 

Study commissions 

Wednesday, February 1 

 

Thursday, February 16 

 

Bills recommended by 

State Agencies 

Wednesday, February 8 

 

Thursday, February 23 

 

Local Bills 

 

Wednesday, March 1 

 

Thursday, March 23 

 

Public Bills & Resolutions 

(Not Approps or Finance) 

Wednesday, March 22 

 

Tuesday, April 18 

 

Public Bills 

(Approps and Finance) 

Wednesday, March 29 

 

Tuesday, April 25 

 

 

Crossover Deadline: Thursday, May 4 

https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/H39
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/H40
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/H41
https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2023/H11


(2) 

Bills eligible to be filed in 2023 with no deadlines 

 

(1) Redistricting bills for House, Senate, Congress, or local entities.  

(2) Ratification of amendments to the Constitution of the United States.  

(3) Resolutions pertaining to the internal affairs of the House or adjournment resolutions. 

(4) Bills introduced on the report of the House Committees on Appropriations, Finance, or Rules.  

 

 

 

 
 

 

James White 

Principal Clerk 


